 B27
visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for pricing and the most up to date informationSSNA2018
B
 C
EP
9
Ov
er

EP
9
Ov
er
lo
ad
s
www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog - All pricing shown in US dollars - FY20
➊ For Panel Mount option use KT7-45-AS Screw Adaptor. See page F16.
➋ For Panel Mount option use CEP9-ESM-SA-100 Screw Adaptor. See page B33.
Electronic Overload Relays
Series CEP9
Current Sensing Module
Description Mounting Options For Use With Current Range [A] Catalog Number Price
IEC Contactors
CA7-9…23 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-I-23-30 137.00
CA7-30…55
0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-I-55-30 137.00
6…60 CEP9-ESM-I-55-60 218.00
CA7-60…97 10…100 CEP9-ESM-I-97-100 300.00
CA6-115…180 20…200 CEP9-ESM-I-180-200 381.00
CA9-116…146 20…200 CEP9-ESM-I-146-200 381.00
CA9-190…205 20…200 CEP9-ESM-I-205-200 381.00
DIN Rail Mount (to 60A) ➊
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-I-T-30 130.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-I-T-60 208.00
DIN Rail Mount (10 to 200A) ➋
10…100 CEP9-ESM-I-T-100 285.00
20…200 CEP9-ESM-I-T-200 363.00
DIN Rail / Panel Mount
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-I-7T-30 137.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-I-7T-60 218.00
10…100 CEP9-ESM-I-7T-100 300.00
DIN Rail Mount Pass-thru (to 60A)
➊
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-I-P-30 104.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-I-P-60 181.00
DIN Rail Mount Pass-thru
(10 to 200A) ➋
10…100 CEP9-ESM-I-P-100 259.00
20…200 CEP9-ESM-I-P-200 354.00
Current/Ground Fault Sensing Module
Description Mounting Options For Use With Current Range[A] Catalog Number Price
IEC Contactors
CA7-9…23 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-IG-23-30 191.00
CA7-30…55
0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-IG-55-30 191.00
6…60 CEP9-ESM-IG-55-60 273.00
CA7-60…97 10…100 CEP9-ESM-IG-97-100 354.00
CA6-115…180 20…200 CEP9-ESM-IG-180-200 436.00
CA9-116…146 20…200 CEP9-ESM-IG-146-200 436.00
CA9-190…205 20…200 CEP9-ESM-IG-205-200 436.00
DIN Rail Mount (up to 60A) ➊
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-IG-T-30 181.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-IG-T-60 259.00
DIN Rail Mount (10 to 200A) ➋
10…100 CEP9-ESM-IG-T-100 354.00
20…200 CEP9-ESM-IG-T-200 436.00
DIN Rail / Panel Mount
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-IG-7T-30 191.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-IG-7T-60 273.00
10…100 CEP9-ESM-IG-7T-100 354.00
DIN Rail Mount Pass-thru (to 60A)
➊
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-IG-P-30 155.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-IG-P-60 233.00
DIN Rail Mount Pass-thru
(10 to 200A) ➋
10…100 CEP9-ESM-IG-P-100 311.00
20…200 CEP9-ESM-IG-P-200 389.00
Items in Gray are discontinued
 B31
visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for pricing and the most up to date informationSSNA2018
Discount Schedule B3
B
 C
EP
9
Ov
er
lo
ad
s
www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog - All pricing shown in US dollars - FY20
Voltage/Current/Ground Fault Sensing Module
Description Mounting Options For Use With Current Range[A] Catalog Number Price
IEC Contactors
CA7-9…23 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-VIG-23-30 354.00
CA7-30…55
0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-VIG-55-30 354.00
6…60 CEP9-ESM-VIG-55-60 436.00
CA7-60…97 10…100 CEP9-ESM-VIG-97-100 492.00
CA6-115…180 20…200 CEP9-ESM-VIG-180-200 570.00
CA9-116…146 20…200 CEP9-ESM-VIG-146-200 570.00
CA9-190…205 20…200 CEP9-ESM-VIG-205-200 570.00
DIN Rail Mount (up to 60A) ➊
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-VIG-T-30 354.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-VIG-T-60 436.00
DIN Rail Mount (10 to 100A) ➋
10…100 CEP9-ESM-VIG-T-100 492.00
20…200 CEP9-ESM-VIG-T-200 570.00
DIN Rail / Panel Mount
All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-VIG-7T-30 354.00
All contactors
6…60 CEP9-ESM-VIG-7T-60 436.00
10…100 CEP9-ESM-VIG-7T-100 492.00
DIN Rail Mount Pass-thru ➊ All contactors and external
current transformers 0.5…30 CEP9-ESM-VIG-CT-30 311.00
Items in Gray are discontinued
Control Module
Description Rated Control
Voltage [V]
No. of
Inputs/Outputs Catalog Number Price
I/O Module
110…120V AC, 50/60 Hz 4 In/3 Out CEP9-EIO-43-120 381.00
220…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 4 In/3 Out CEP9-EIO-43-240 381.00
24V DC 6 In/3 Out CEP9-EIO-63-24D 381.00
Ground Fault & PTC I/O
Module
110…120V AC, 50/60 Hz 2 In / 2 Out CEP9-EIOGP-22-120 381.00
220…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 2 In / 2 Out CEP9-EIOGP-22-240 381.00
24V DC 4 In / 2 Out CEP9-EIOGP-42-24D 275.00
Communication Module
Description Catalog Number Price
EtherNet/IP
Communication

s
www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog - All pricing shown in US dollars - FY20
➊ Module requires control module firmware v3.000 or higher.
Electronic Overload Relays
Series CEP9
Expansion Modules
Description
Rated Control
Voltage [V]
No. of
Inputs/Outputs Catalog Number
Price
Analog Expansion Module
(mA, V, RTD and Resistance) ~ 3 Universal In /
1 Out CEP9-EXP-AIO-31➊ 415.00
Digital Expansion 120V AC 110…120V AC, 50/60 Hz 4 In / 2 Out CEP9-EXP-DIO-42-120 208.00
Digital Expansion 240V AC 220…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 4 In / 2 Out CEP9-EXP-DIO-42-240 208.00
Digital Expansion 24V DC 24V DC 4 In / 2 Out CEP9-EXP-DIO-42-24D 208.00
Expansion Power Supply
110…240V AC, 50/60 Hz ~ CEP9-EXP-PS-AC 155.48
24V DC ~ CEP9-EXP-PS-DC 155.48
 B33